CITY OF YUBA CITY BUSINESS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL

Date: September 15, 2020

To: Honorable Members of the City Council

From: City Council Screening Committee

Report By: Shon Harris, Mayor

Summary

Subject: Appointment to City of Yuba City Boards and Commissions Regional

Housing Authority

Recommendation: Approve the City Council Screening Committee Recommendation for

Appointment to the Regional Housing Authority

Fiscal Impact: None.

Purpose:

To fill vacancies on the Yuba City Boards and Commissions.

Background:

The City Council Screening Committee, consisting of Mayor Harris and Vice Mayor Boomgaarden, held interviews in June 2020 and September 2020 for a vacancy on the Regional Housing Authority.

Regional Housing Authority: The by-laws of the Regional Housing Authority state that each jurisdiction appoint two members to the Housing Authority Board: 1) a City Council member, and 2) a citizen appointment. Councilmember Cardoza is the current member of the Council assigned to this Board.

Per the Agreement with the Regional Housing Authority of Sutter and Nevada Counties, each Governing Body shall appoint a citizen representative for a term of four years, per Section 34246.5 of the California Health & Safety Code

The following recommendation is being made:

Recommendation	Commission	Term Ending
Anthony Kurlan	Regional Housing Authority	12/31/24

Recommendation:

Approve the City Council Screening Committee Recommendation for Appointments to the Regional Housing Authority.